

## SUPER NOVA MINERALS CORP.

CSE (CNSX): SNP OTC: SNOVF

## NEWS RELEASE Super Nova Announced Name Change

Vancouver, March 31, 2014 – Super Nova Minerals Corp. (CSE: SNP; OTC: SNOVF) (the "Company" or "Super Nova") announces that at its annual and special general meeting held today, March 28, 2104, shareholders approved the change of the Company's name. Consequently, effective as of the opening of trading of the Canadian Securities Exchange on April 3, 2014, the Company will trade under the new name of "Super Nova Petroleum Corp.". The Company's new CUSIP number will be 86804A104 and ISIN number will be CA86804A1049. The Company's stock symbol will remain "SNP".

On behalf of the Board of Directors: **SUPER NOVA MINERALS CORP.** 

`Wolf Wiese`
Wolf Wiese
President

For further information, please contact: Corporate Communication 604-221-8936 allinfo@supernovaminerals.com

THIS PRESS RELEASE WAS PREPARED BY MANAGEMENT WHO TAKES FULL RESPONSIBILITY FOR ITS CONTENTS. NEITHER CSE NOR ITS REGULATION SERVICES PROVIDER ACCEPTS RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE ADEQUACY OR ACCURACY OF THIS RELEASE. THIS DOCUMENT CONTAINS CERTAIN FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS WHICH INVOLVE KNOWN AND UNKNOWN RISKS, DELAYS, AND UNCERTAINTIES NOT UNDER THE COMPANY'S CONTROL WHICH MAY CAUSE ACTUAL RESULTS, PERFORMANCE OR ACHIEVEMENTS OF THE COMPANY TO BE MATERIALLY DIFFERENT FROM THE RESULTS, PERFORMANCE, OR ACHIEVEMENTS IMPLIED BY THESE FORWARD LOOKING STATEMENTS. WE SEEK SAFE HARBOR.